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Question Response Frequency Percentage
NMA1 America’s energy grid is rapidly transforming, with many arguing for mandates that

would push more renewable fuel sources onto the grid that will require extensive
backup generation or battery power. This would take over traditional fuel sources that
are capable of supplying energy to the grid at all times.Which of the following comes
closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct:
Transition to a renewables-based energy grid as quickly

as possible
552 25%

Take measured steps to achieve a balance of fuel sources
that will maintain reliability and affordability

1227 56%

Neither 421 19%
Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics
Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemAll Adults 2200 100%

xdemGender Gender: Male 1062 48%
Gender: Female 1138 52%

N 2200

age5 Age: 18-29 474 22%
Age: 30-44 539 25%
Age: 45-54 365 17%
Age: 55-64 386 18%
Age: 65+ 436 20%

N 2200

demAgeGeneration Generation Z: 18-22 238 11%
Millennial: Age 23-38 568 26%

Generation X: Age 39-54 572 26%
Boomers: Age 55-73 720 33%

N 2098

xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 739 34%
PID: Ind (no lean) 782 36%
PID: Rep (no lean) 679 31%

N 2200

xpidGender PID/Gender: DemMen 335 15%
PID/Gender: DemWomen 404 18%

PID/Gender: Ind Men 401 18%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 381 17%

PID/Gender: Rep Men 326 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 353 16%

N 2200

xdemIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 655 30%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 472 21%

Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 759 35%
N 1887

xeduc3 Educ: < College 1512 69%
Educ: Bachelors degree 444 20%

Educ: Post-grad 244 11%
N 2200
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics
Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1189 54%
Income: 50k-100k 680 31%

Income: 100k+ 331 15%
N 2200

xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1722 78%

xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 349 16%

demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 274 12%

demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 204 9%

xrelNet Relig: Protestant 510 23%
Relig: Roman Catholic 381 17%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 697 32%
Relig: Something Else 349 16%

N 1937

xreligion1 Relig: Jewish 56 3%

xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 606 28%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 548 25%

N 1154

xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1154 52%
Relig: All Non-Christian 1046 48%

N 2200

xdemUsr Community: Urban 533 24%
Community: Suburban 1030 47%

Community: Rural 638 29%
N 2200

xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 671 30%
Employ: Government 161 7%

Employ: Self-Employed 176 8%
Employ: Homemaker 139 6%

Employ: Student 127 6%
Employ: Retired 467 21%

Employ: Unemployed 236 11%
Employ: Other 225 10%

N 2200

xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 396 18%
Military HH: No 1804 82%

N 2200
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics
Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xnr1 RD/WT: Right Direction 852 39%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1348 61%

N 2200

Trump_Approve Trump Job Approve 881 40%
Trump Job Disapprove 1180 54%

N 2061

Trump_Approve2 Trump Job Strongly Approve 460 21%
Trump Job Somewhat Approve 421 19%

Trump Job Somewhat Disapprove 275 12%
Trump Job Strongly Disapprove 906 41%

N 2061

Trump_Fav Favorable of Trump 869 39%
Unfavorable of Trump 1168 53%

N 2037

Trump_Fav_FULL Very Favorable of Trump 480 22%
Somewhat Favorable of Trump 388 18%

Somewhat Unfavorable of Trump 224 10%
Very Unfavorable of Trump 944 43%

N 2037

xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 569 26%
#1 Issue: Security 443 20%

#1 Issue: Health Care 368 17%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 318 14%

#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 119 5%
#1 Issue: Education 148 7%

#1 Issue: Energy 111 5%
#1 Issue: Other 123 6%

N 2200

xsubVote18O 2018 House Vote: Democrat 779 35%
2018 House Vote: Republican 713 32%

2018 House Vote: Someone else 90 4%
2018 House Vote: Didnt Vote 612 28%

N 2195

xsubVote16O 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 700 32%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 655 30%
2016 Vote: Someone else 183 8%
2016 Vote: Didnt Vote 657 30%

N 2195
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics
Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xsubVote14O Voted in 2014: Yes 1374 62%
Voted in 2014: No 826 38%

N 2200

xsubVote12O 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 816 37%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 517 24%

2012 Vote: Other 92 4%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 771 35%

N 2195

xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 394 18%
4-Region: Midwest 462 21%

4-Region: South 824 37%
4-Region: West 520 24%

N 2200

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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